309©2008 Littelfuse, Inc.
Revised: July 9, 2008
Teccor® brand Thyristors
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.littelfuse.com for current information.
309©2008 Littelfuse, Inc.
Teccor® brand Thyristors
Specifications are subject to change without notice.

C
s
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
K 240 0 E 70 RP
DEVICE TYPE
K:  Sidac
VOLTAGE RATING
090:  79 – 97V
105:  95 – 113V
110:  104 – 118V
120:  110 – 125V
130:  120 – 138V
140:  130 – 146V
150:  140 – 170V
200:  190 – 215V
220:  205 – 230V
240:  220 – 250V
250:  240 – 280V
300:  270 – 330V
CIRCUIT FUNCTION
0:  Standard
2:  Two Series Die
PACKAGING OPTIONS
[blank]:  Bulk
AP: Ammo
RP: Reel
LEAD FORM DIMENSIONS
xx:  Lead Form Option
PACKAGE TYPE
G:   DO-15
S:   DO-214
E:   TO-92
yxxxx
K24S
DO-214
K2400G
yxxxx
DO-15
TO-92
K2400E
yxxxx
®
®
®
TO-92 Type 70 Ammo Pack (AP) Radial Leaded Specifications
Flat down
25 Devices per fold
0.708
(18.0)
1.27
(32.2)
0.125 (3.2) MAX1.62
(41.2)
MAX
0.50
(12.7)
0.354
(9.0)
0.236
(6.0)
0.02 (0.5)
0.20 (5.08)
0.50
(12.7)